SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON

MOTION NO. 24-230

AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF TWENTY FIVE (25) UNITS OF
SURPLUS ER&R AND PROPERTY MANAGEMENT EQUIPMENT

WHEREAS, the Fleet Services Division recommends the surplus of twenty-five
(25) units of Equipment Rental and Revolving (ER&R) fund and Property Management
equipment (surplus assets), listed in Attachment A, valued at $25,000 or more; and

WHEREAS, the Property Management and Fleet Services Divisions recommend
the disposition of these surplus assets in accordance with SCC 4.46.141; and

WHEREAS, proceeds from the surplus sales will be deposited into the originating
department’s ER&R reserves for future equipment replacement;

NOW, THEREFORE ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council authorizes
Fleet Services to sell twenty-five (25) units of surplus ER&R and Property Management
assets listed in Attachment A in accordance with Chapter 4.46 SCC.

Olered Yoz

Cotincil Chair

PASSED this 12th day of June, 2024.

ATTEST:

Th—

Clerk of the Council



scodlp
Jared Mead


EB53
EB54
EB56
EF93
EL79
MO051
T194
T195
T196
H512
D269
MO003
K431
K432
K437
K438
M473
T300
EH51
EH75
L306
P359
P360

Asset ID

Model Year
2003
2004
2011
2014
2015
2009
2002
2003
2004
2003
2006
2009
2013
2013
2018
2018
2004
2001
2011
2008
2006
2009
2017

ATTACHMENT A

SNOHOMISH COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF FACILITIES AND FLEET
FLEET SERVICES DIVISION
EQUIPMENT RENTAL AND REVOLVING (ER&R) PROGRAM
2024 SURPLUS EQUIPMENT DISPOSAL PLAN

Make/Model/Description

CAT 430D

CAT 430D

CAT 430E

PETERBILT 567

CAT 966M

PETERBILT 320 ROAD STRIPER
INTERNATIONAL 4400 BUCKET TRUCK
INTERNATIONAL 4400 BUCKET TRUCK
INTERNATIONAL 4400 BUCKET TRUCK
CAT 430D

INTERNATIONAL 7600 DUMP TRUCK
NISSAN ELGIN SWEEPER

NEW HOLLAND T6030

NEW HOLLAND T6030

NEW HOLLAND TS6.110

NEW HOLLAND TS6.110
FREIGHTLINER M2 THERMOLAY TRUCK
INTERNATIONAL FLATBED CRANE TRUCK
CASE EXCAVATOR 225

KOMATSU PC78 EXCAVATOR

CAT 930G LOADER

Ford F550- Boom Truck

Ford F550- Boom Truck

Department-Owned, Property Management Div. Disposal

NV22
NV24

1993
2000

CAT 426B backhoe

John Deere 310 SE backhoe

Manufacturer Serial Number
(VIN)
0430DCBNK04405
0430DJBNK06418
SWC00369
INPCX4EXXFD255321
CAT0966MTKIP01179
3BPZHO8X89F718900
1HTMKAANO2H371789
1HTMKAALO2H388018
1HTMMAAL22H388019
BNK02970
1HTWYSBT76J196871
JNAPC81LX9AC75174
ZCBD01376
ZCBD01554

NT02241M

NT02238M
1FVACXAKX4HM51405
1HTGLATR81H365683
DAC225K3NBSAK7143
KMTPC029T1004055
CAT0930GCTWR02270
1FDAX57R09EA90991
1FDOX5HY1HEE27944

Total ER&R

Total Property Management

Estimated
Sale Value
$30,000
$30,000
$45,000
$38,000
$50,000
$42,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$30,000
$25,000
$30,000
$42,000
$42,000
$50,000
$50,000
$29,000
$27,000
$43,000
$37,000
$35,000
$42,000
$45,000

$837,000

$25,000

$25,000

$50,000

User Department
SOLID WASTE
SOLID WASTE
SOLID WASTE
SOLID WASTE
SOLID WASTE
ROADS
ROADS
ROADS
ROADS
ROADS
ROADS
ROADS
ROADS
ROADS
ROADS
ROADS
ROADS
ROADS

SOLID WASTE
SOLID WASTE
ROADS
ROADS
ROADS
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