### SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON

#### MOTION NO. 24-230

## AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF TWENTY FIVE (25) UNITS OF SURPLUS ER&R AND PROPERTY MANAGEMENT EQUIPMENT

WHEREAS, the Fleet Services Division recommends the surplus of twenty-five (25) units of Equipment Rental and Revolving (ER&R) fund and Property Management equipment (surplus assets), listed in Attachment A, valued at \$25,000 or more; and

WHEREAS, the Property Management and Fleet Services Divisions recommend the disposition of these surplus assets in accordance with SCC 4.46.141; and

WHEREAS, proceeds from the surplus sales will be deposited into the originating department's ER&R reserves for future equipment replacement;

NOW, THEREFORE ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council authorizes Fleet Services to sell twenty-five (25) units of surplus ER&R and Property Management assets listed in Attachment A in accordance with Chapter 4.46 SCC.

PASSED this 12th day of June, 2024.

Jared Mead
Council Chair

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council

#### ATTACHMENT A

# SNOHOMISH COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF FACILITIES AND FLEET FLEET SERVICES DIVISION EQUIPMENT RENTAL AND REVOLVING (ER&R) PROGRAM 2024 SURPLUS EQUIPMENT DISPOSAL PLAN

			Manufacturer Serial Number	Estimated	
Asset ID	Model Year	Make/Model/Description	(VIN)	Sale Value	User Department
EB53	2003	CAT 430D	0430DCBNK04405	\$30,000	SOLID WASTE
EB54	2004	CAT 430D	0430DJBNK06418	\$30,000	SOLID WASTE
EB56	2011	CAT 430E	SWC00369	\$45,000	SOLID WASTE
EF93	2014	PETERBILT 567	1NPCX4EXXFD255321	\$38,000	SOLID WASTE
EL79	2015	CAT 966M	CAT0966MTKJP01179	\$50,000	SOLID WASTE
M051	2009	PETERBILT 320 ROAD STRIPER	3BPZH08X89F718900	\$42,000	ROADS
T194	2002	INTERNATIONAL 4400 BUCKET TRUCK	1HTMKAAN02H371789	\$25,000	ROADS
T195	2003	INTERNATIONAL 4400 BUCKET TRUCK	1HTMKAAL02H388018	\$25,000	ROADS
T196	2004	INTERNATIONAL 4400 BUCKET TRUCK	1HTMMAAL22H388019	\$25,000	ROADS
H512	2003	CAT 430D	BNK02970	\$30,000	ROADS
D269	2006	INTERNATIONAL 7600 DUMP TRUCK	1HTWYSBT76J196871	\$25,000	ROADS
M003	2009	NISSAN ELGIN SWEEPER	JNAPC81LX9AC75174	\$30,000	ROADS
K431	2013	NEW HOLLAND T6030	ZCBD01376	\$42,000	ROADS
K432	2013	NEW HOLLAND T6030	ZCBD01554	\$42,000	ROADS
K437	2018	NEW HOLLAND TS6.110	NT02241M	\$50,000	ROADS
K438	2018	NEW HOLLAND TS6.110	NT02238M	\$50,000	ROADS
M473	2004	FREIGHTLINER M2 THERMOLAY TRUCK	1FVACXAKX4HM51405	\$29,000	ROADS
T300	2001	INTERNATIONAL FLATBED CRANE TRUCK	1HTGLATR81H365683	\$27,000	ROADS
EH51	2011	CASE EXCAVATOR 225	DAC225K3NBSAK7143	\$43,000	SOLID WASTE
EH75	2008	KOMATSU PC78 EXCAVATOR	KMTPC029T1004055	\$37,000	SOLID WASTE
L306	2006	CAT 930G LOADER	CAT0930GCTWR02270	\$35,000	ROADS
P359	2009	Ford F550- Boom Truck	1FDAX57R09EA90991	\$42,000	ROADS
P360	2017	Ford F550- Boom Truck	1FD0X5HY1HEE27944	\$45,000	ROADS
			Total ER&R	\$837,000	
Department-Owned, Property Management Div. Disposal					
		·		425.000	
NV22	1993	CAT 426B backhoe		\$25,000	
NV24	2000	John Deere 310 SE backhoe		\$25,000	

Total Property Management \$50,000